### 506176954 07/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6223692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. BLANCHETTE	05/17/2020
MATTHEW MULLER	05/13/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 BLUEGRASS LAKES PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16864372

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 856-8200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. TOSTI

Address Line 1: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 2: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WATE-078/01US 35211/2175		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. TOSTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Tosti/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment\_16864372#page1.tif source=Assignment\_16864372#page2.tif source=Assignment\_16864372#page3.tif source=Assignment\_16864372#page4.tif

PATENT 506176954 REEL: 053340 FRAME: 0130

source=Assignment\_16864372#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventor(s),

#### DAVID W. BLANCHETTE and MATTHEW MULLER.

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)" have made an invention(s), hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)," set forth in an application for patent, entitled: DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR WATER TREATMENT, which is a:

(1)	[ ] United S	tates provisional application	
	(a)	[ ] to be filed herewith; or	
	(b)	[ ] bearing Application No.	, and filed on ; or
(2)	[X] United	States non-provisional application	on
	(a)	[ ] to be filed herewith; or	
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No.	16/864,372, and filed on
		May 1, 2020; or	
(3)	[ ] internati	onal (PCT) application	
		[ ] to be filed herewith; or	
	(b)	[ ] bearing Application No.	, and filed on ; or
(4)	[ ] foreign :	application	
	(a)	[ ] to be filed herewith; or	
	(b)	l bearing Application No.	, and filed on .

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC, whose post office address is 1400 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Inventions; the applications for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of any country on the Inventions; any application for patent of any country claiming priority to these applications; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these patents applications: and any patent of any country that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BROWN RUDNICK LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2), (3), or (4) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the patent authority to issue/grant said patents of their respective country to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

# Attorney Docket No. WATE-078/01WO 35211/2175 Page 4 of 6

Date: S17 2020 By: DAVID W. BLANCHETTE

Date: Witness Signature

By: Witness Name

## Attorney Docket No. WATE-078/01US 35211/2175 Page 5 of 6

MATTHEW MOLLER

Date:  $\frac{5/3/2320}{2020}$ 

Witness Signature

Date: 11/44 8 2020	By: INNOVATIVE WATER CARE, LLC
	Name: BRIAN S Cohen
<b>⊗</b> °.	Title: <u>Coneral Coo</u> nse
Date: 5/8/20	By:
	By:

63758460 v1

PATENT REEL: 053340 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 07/29/2020**